CPSC - Motions & Directions to Staff

Subject Meeting Date | Moved by | Disposition/Minutes Referred to Response Details
THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that Council 19-May-22 E. El- CPSC EPS In progress: Will be
delegate authority to the Chief License Chantiry included in revised
Inspector to permit standard and accessible by-law should the
taxi plate holders to license vehicles that are report pass at Council
up to seven (7) model years of age, where the on June 8, 2022.
model year of the vehicle is not included in the

vehicle age calculation, provided the vehicles

meet the taxicab vehicle requirements of the

Vehicle-for-Hire By-law (2016-272, as

amended), and that such delegated authority

be in place until March 31, 2023.

BE IT RESOLVED THAT: 19-May-22 E. El- CPSC EPS In progress: Will be
1. The proposed Vacant Property By-law be Chantiry included in by-law
amended by adding an exclusion in should the report
subsection 7(1) for lands located in a plan of pass at Council on
subdivision that are reserved as future school June 8, 2022.

sites or park locations.

BE IT RESOLVED that the proposed Vacant 19-May-22 E. El- CPSC EPS In progress: Will be
Property By-law be amended by: Chantiry included in by-law

1. Adding the following subsection to Section
4 with respect to permits for vacant property
in registered plans of subdivision:

(5) Notwithstanding subsection (1), the owner
of more than one vacant block or lot on a plan
of subdivision registered on or after January
1, 2001, may obtain one permit for all vacant
lots and blocks owned by that owner within
that subdivision, other than those lots and
blocks for which an occupancy permit has
been issued.

2. Adding the following item to Schedule “A”
of the by-law:

Additional subdivision lot $25 per block 1 year
or block fee or lot

should the report
pass at Council on
June 8, 2022.



https://app05.ottawa.ca/sirepub/mtgviewer.aspx?meetid=8560&doctype=SUMMARY
https://app05.ottawa.ca/sirepub/mtgviewer.aspx?meetid=8560&doctype=SUMMARY
https://app05.ottawa.ca/sirepub/mtgviewer.aspx?meetid=8560&doctype=SUMMARY

DIRECTION TO STAFF

Councillor M. Fleury

That staff consider a review of the Demolition
Control by law for non-heritage buildings, so as to
not leave properties with a vacant building while
awaiting development, building code, zoning, and
financial approvals.

19-May-22

M. Fleury

PRED

In progress

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the
proposed Vacant Property By-law be amended
to require the owner to maintain civic
numbering on the vacant building or vacant
land in accordance with the requirements of
the Addressing By-law, by:

1. adding the following definition to Section 1
of the proposed by-law;

“Addressing By-law” means the Addressing
By-law of the City of Ottawa (By-law No. 2014-
78), as amended, or any successor by-law
thereto; and

2. adding to Section 18 of the proposed by-
law, the following subsection:

(4) No owner shall fail to maintain civic
numbering on the vacant building or vacant
land in accordance with the Addressing By-
law.

19-May-22

M. Fleury

EPS

In progress: Will be
included in by-law
should the report
pass at Council on
June 8, 2022.



https://app05.ottawa.ca/sirepub/mtgviewer.aspx?meetid=8560&doctype=SUMMARY
https://app05.ottawa.ca/sirepub/mtgviewer.aspx?meetid=8560&doctype=SUMMARY

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that clause (c) | 1oMay-22 | M. Fleury | CPSC e i elrogiiess. il o

of Subsection 7(2) of the proposed Vacant e

Property By-law be replaced with the T O e
P pass at Council on

OIS June 8, 2022

(c) When a building has become vacant due to ' :

the owner being in care in a hospital, hospice,

long-term care facility, assisted living

residence, or home for special care, and such

building was the principal residence of the

owner immediately prior to being in care, the

owner shall be exempt from the permit fee, as

specified in Schedule A, for a maximum period

of two (2) years following the commencement

of vacancy.

DIRECTION TO STAFF (Councillor M. Luloff) 31-Mar-22 M. Luloff CPSC City Clerk In progress: Staff will

That the Office of the City Clerk be directed to report as directed as

discuss a liaison role for the Protocol part of the 2022-2026

Implementation Plan during the first governance Council Governance

report of the next Term of Council. Review

DIRECTION TO STAFF: 31-Mar-22 M. Fleury CPSC CSSD In progress

As recommendation #1-B outlines a long-term
plan for single adult community shelter
requirements and given that By-law 2008-341
limits the maximum number of permitted shelters
in Ward 12 to four, that Staff be directed to
provide the Ward Councillor an update prior to
July 1 2022 on the transition plan for the closure
of the Nicholas Physical Distancing Centre, with a
focus on the transition to permanent housing for
these clients.



https://app05.ottawa.ca/sirepub/mtgviewer.aspx?meetid=8560&doctype=SUMMARY
https://app05.ottawa.ca/sirepub/mtgviewer.aspx?meetid=8558&doctype=SUMMARY
https://app05.ottawa.ca/sirepub/mtgviewer.aspx?meetid=8558&doctype=SUMMARY

DIRECTION TO STAFF:

In response to Staff's recommendation to
developing a service hub for the Vanier area in
consultations with internal and external
stakeholders (Recommendation #1-C), that Staff
provide further details to the Ward 12 and 13
Councillors on the community consultation and
governance structures that will be used to inform
these service plans and future hubs. These
details should include, but are not limited to:

* Internal stakeholders that will be consulted

* External stakeholders that will be consulted

* The inclusion of community health partners
(Ottawa Public Health, Wabano Centre for
Aboriginal Health, Vanier Community Service
Centre, Rideau Rockcliffe Resource Centre, etc.)
» The governance structure(s) that will be put in
place for the operation of a future hub

31-Mar-22

M. Fleury

CSSD

In progress

DIRECTION TO STAFF:

That staff review the corporate security
approaches for washroom facilities in parks to
ensure they are safe and opened longer for
general park users.

21-Oct-21

M. Fleury

EPS

In Progress - staff will
work with RCFS

DIRECTION TO STAFF:

That staff review, consult and engage with
councillors to develop a coordinate approach for
warm summer days as it relates to deployment of
respite, cooling centre, and other resources
(including public information).

21-Oct-21

M. Fleury

EPS

In Progress - staff are
reviewing with
partners



https://app05.ottawa.ca/sirepub/mtgviewer.aspx?meetid=8558&doctype=SUMMARY
https://app05.ottawa.ca/sirepub/mtgviewer.aspx?meetid=8273&doctype=SUMMARY
https://app05.ottawa.ca/sirepub/mtgviewer.aspx?meetid=8273&doctype=SUMMARY

16-Sep-21 M. Fleury CRSC PWD In progress — Traffic
and Parking working
together
DIRECTION TO STAFF: NSI\I/e:(LjBt;)RStShpe?r;ﬁe
Traffic Services to undertake a review of the City’s P g : :
: . o . consultation with Phil
Traffic and Parking By-law and the City’s Parking .
. " . Edens, Krista Tanaka
Strategy to determine whether any specific traffic,
X . and Byron Hemlow.
parking and stopping rules for tow trucks may be
: Response to be
feasible or necessary and to report to the .
, . : shared with Scott
Transportation Committee with any
: . Caldwell on Nov 24th
recommendations on same in Q2 of 2023 . .
in Parking Ops for
support.
Nov 26 - Response
supported by Scott
Caldwell
17-Jun-21 Councillor | CPSC CSS In progress - MCC
DIRECTION TO STAFF That staff be directed to Fleury business case and
include within the business case and capital capital funding plan
funding plan and with working with the landlord Committee report
and a not-for-profit provider to seamlessly planned for Q1 2023,
facilitate a transition of spaces assess the ability project has started and
to keep the Pinocchio name to remain at the would include the
Sussex location, support the spaces at the current transition plan and
Pinocchio location to remain francophone with a where we would further
similar fee structure, and ensure that the new address and assess the
location for the city services continue to provide direction to staff within
dedicated francophone childcare services. the report and transition
plan.
DIRECTION TO STAFF - That Community & 2-Mar-21 FEDCOI/CPSC CSS In progress: Currently
Social Services staff be directed to explore the being explored with
possibility of moving larger families into adjoining Community Housing
and/or additional units to allow them more space. Branch for Q2
2-Mar-21 L. Dudas FEDCOI/CPSC CSS In progress: Phase 2

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that City
Council direct Housing Services to:

moved to May 2022.



https://app05.ottawa.ca/sirepub/mtgviewer.aspx?meetid=8272&doctype=MINUTES
https://app05.ottawa.ca/sirepub/mtgviewer.aspx?meetid=8268&doctype=SUMMARY

(3) conduct a housing blitz, with community
partners such as Refugee613 and the Eastern
Ontario Landlords Organization, to identify
permanent housing that is affordable and
available for the homeless families currently in
the shelter system;

(4) conduct a new Request for Offers (RFO) to
seek additional temporary accommodations
across the City to provide greater options for
homeless families while they wait to secure
permanent housing; and

(4) direct staff to advise Community and
Protective Services Committee and Council on
the outcome of this process, including any
changes to the approved workplan to
accommodate the directions outlined in this
motion.

Housing Services
staff in process of
consulting with
landlords and moving
toward issuing RFO

Direction to Staff That staff provide a memo to
Committee providing an update on:

* The response to the COVID-19 pandemic and
measures put in place to ensure that the four City-
run long-term care homes continue to provide
residents with quality care and services.

* The activities implemented to date in the homes
to move long-term care services towards
innovative, person-centred care for residents with
dementia.

18-Feb-21

Luloff

CSS

In Progress: « In light of
the continuing
emergency response to
COVID-19, reporting
back to the CPSC on
the COVID response in
the City's long-term
care homes is planned
via a memo to
Community and
Protective Services
Committee in April
2022. LTC Services
continues to adhere to
the changing provincial
and OPH legistation/
directives, to follow
best practices for
infection prevention



https://app05.ottawa.ca/sirepub/mtgviewer.aspx?meetid=8217&doctype=SUMMARY

and control and to
capture lessons
learned in promoting
guality improvement
and safety.
 person-centred care
was addressed by the
report, "Long-Term
Care Services Strategic
Plan" which was
presented at CPSC on
October 21 2021.

Direction to Staff - THEREFORE BE IT
RESOLVED that the the Community and
Protective Services Committee direct the
Children’s Services Service area in collaboration
with the Child Care and Early Years System
Planning Advisory group to discuss the possibility
of developing a growth plan in determining local
priorities for future workplans for City Council.
Including identifying any necessary staff and/or
financial resources required to develop a long
term Growth plan identifying capital expansion
targets for child care system expansion in
alignment with the City’s Child Care and Early
Years Service Plan, and in the potential
development of a National Plan strategy with the
goal of achieving universal, quality, not-profit,
accessible and affordable child care in our city.

18/Nov.2021

C.
McKenney

Minutes - 18 Nov 2021

CSS

In progress - Children's
Services in
collaboration with the
Child Care and Early
Years System Planning
Advisory group
continue to discuss
where possible at
monthly meetings the
National Child Care /
Growth Plan aspect in
determining local
priorities for future
workplans. Priority
continues to be the
Council approved
2021/22 workplan
which focuses on the
pandemic response
and recovery. For
January, this included
key pandemic related
issues such as
emergency childcare,



https://app05.ottawa.ca/sirepub/mtgviewer.aspx?meetid=8274&doctype=SUMMARY

changes to health
guidelines, rapid
antigen tests and
associated key
supports for the sector.
In February, our
Municipal Child Care
centres and many child
care providers faced
further pressures with
the unanticipated
response required
surrounding the
prolonged downtown
protest.

Direction to Staff - That the General Manager of 18/Nov.2021 | M. Luloff Minutes - 18 Nov 2021 | CSS In Progress - Will be
Community and Social Services be directed to addressed via CSWB
work with the Guiding Council to identify reports going in April
immediate service gaps and priority actions to (Governance) and
develop a safer alternative for a mental health memo June (Alternate
crises response and to report back to Council Q2 Crisis Response)
2022 with a detailed implementation plan to

achieve that outcome, including short-term pilot

projects, timelines and objectives as well as a

status update on the availability of one-time and

sustainable funding sources

MOTION CPS 23/4 THEREFORE BE IT 18-May-17 D. Deans Meeting Minutes-18- ICSD / PWES / | a) Complete
RESOLVED THAT: May-2017 EPS b) Complete

a) Fleet Services review the feasibility of
installing broadband back-up alarms on
appropriate City vehicles and report back to
Council with options and the associated costs
for consideration in 2018 Budget
Deliberations;

b) Road Services and Facilities staff or others
as identified, in consultation with Supply,

c) In progress: A
review of snow plow
licensing including
broadband alarms was
approved as part of the
Term of Council by-law
review workplan; staff



https://app05.ottawa.ca/sirepub/mtgviewer.aspx?meetid=8274&doctype=SUMMARY
http://app05.ottawa.ca/sirepub/cache/2/uxizu5l25raacvewjutvy0gt/703906082017085405158.pdf
http://app05.ottawa.ca/sirepub/cache/2/uxizu5l25raacvewjutvy0gt/703906082017085405158.pdf

review the feasibility of incorporating
requirements for broadband back-up alarms
into purchasing documents for external snow-
clearing service providers using vehicles
where such alarms are appropriate;

c) By-law & Regulatory Services staff review
the feasibility of adding to the licensing
regulations related to snow plow contractors
the requirement for broadband back-up alarms
on private snow plow vehicles, as appropriate,
and report back to Council in the next Term of
Council.

will report back once
the review is complete

DIRECTION TO STAFF

1. Direct PIED staff, in collaboration with
Emergency and Protective Services and
Transportation Services staff, to consider the
feasibility of a new ByWard Market by-law that
would include provisions such as the
regulation of noise, parking, encroachment,
patios and private property signs for the
ByWard Market Public Realm report expected
to be before Council in Q2 2020.

2. Direct staff to evaluate the feasibility of
amending the Noise By-law, vis-a-vis the
provisions set out in the HTA, and include any
potential amendments as part of the minor
amendment report outlined in the Bylaw
Review Workplan.

29-Aug-19

PIED/EPSI/TS

The TS portion
of this item
should be with
PWES (Traffic
Services)

In progress: PRED is
currently undertaking a
governance review for
ByWard Market to
assess governing
options for the future of
the district. A single
District Authority is
being considered for
ByWard Market to
provide significant
benefits that would not
otherwise be realized
under the current
structure. The potential
District Authority would
be responsible for
enhancing the vibrancy
and commercial
viability of the ByWard
Market and, if
successful, would
naturally takeover
some authorities and






https://app05.ottawa.ca/sirepub/mtgviewer.aspx?meetid=7886&doctype=MINUTES

